Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of their

Don't Know/Not sure

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 6502 778
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 6502 851
3076 378
Top 2 Box (Net) 7% 4%
655 34
Strongly approve 10% %
)
2821 343
Somewhat approve 37% 40%
3419 a7
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 53% 55%
1513 268
Somewhat disapprove 23% 31%
1906 204
Strongly disapprove 29% 24%
3 "
Don'tknow - -
B 2
Refusal * -
6502 851
Sigma 100% 100%




Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it s time for another federal party to take over and run the country. Which of these statements is closest to your point of view?

Don't Know/Not sure

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 6502 774
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 6502 851
2526 295
Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves re-election 39% %
3935 548
Time for another federal party to take over 1% %
25 7
Don'tknow * 1%
15 2
Refusal - O
6502 851
Sigma 100% 100%




Generally speaking, would you say that things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?

Don't Know/Not sure

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 201
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 254
958 106
Right direction 8% 2%
1008 144
Wrong track 50% 57%
23 3
Don'tknow 1% 1%
1 2
Refusal 1% 1%
2001 254
Sigma 100% 100%




To what extent do you approve or di of the Federal overall of the Canadian economy?

Don't Know/Not sure

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 200
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 218
774 %

Top 2 8ox (Net) 53% 44%

153 6

Strongly approve 1% 3%
620 %0

Somewhat approve 43% 2%
681 121

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 7% 56%
380 97

Somewhat disapprove 26% 45%
301 24

Strongly disapprove 21% 1%
1455 218

Sigma 100% 100%




Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

Don't Know/Not sure

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3502 392
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3502 a2
1287 173
Justin Trudeau 37% 41%
929 76
Erin O'Toole 27% 18%
894 109
Jagmeet Singh 26% 26%
143 25
Yves-Francos Blanchet % 6%
135 19
Annamie Paul % 5%
9% 19
Don'tknow 3% 5%
18 2
Refusal 1% 1%
3502 424
sigma. 100% 100%




Which of the following issues are the three most important in determining how you will vote in this election?

Don't Know/Not sure

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 200
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 218
453 74
Health care 31% 34%
380 7
COVID-19 pandemic 26% 33%
362 44
The economy 25% 20%
336 64
Affordability and cost of living 23% 30%
336 45
Cimate change 23% 21%
262 22
Taxes 18% 19%
215 27
Seniors' issues/aging population 15% 12%
214 2
Government deficits/debt 15% 10%
210 6
Housing (e.g., affordability, availability) 14% 21%
207 27
Poverty and socialinequality 14% 13%
144 37
Education 10% 17%
139 13
Corruption and ethics in government 10% 6%
133 17
Indi i 9% 8%
128 18
Unemployment/jobs 9% 9%
105 15
Crime and violence 7% 7%
83 10
Energy, including pipelines, ga prices 6% 5%
83 4
Immigration 6% 2%
78 13
Gun control 5% 6%
75 1
Racism/discrimination 5% 5%
64 6
Childcare 4% 3%
62 10
Interest rates/inflation 4% 4%
58 6
Infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads) rm %
45 6
'Women's issues 3% 3%
38 6
s with other countries/trade 3% 3%
31 10
Relations across provinces 2% 5%
31 6
Drugabuse 2% 3%
28 -
New technology 2% -
24 3
Abortion 2% 1%
21 1
Defence, the Armed Forces 1% *
19 -
Extremism/terrorism 1% -
4365 653

Sigma 300% 300%




And which party do you think has the best plan for the country's post-COVID-19 future?

Don't Know/Not sure

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 200
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 218
470 23
The Liberals 32% 1%
264 10
The Conservatives 18% %
174 10
The NOP 12% 5%
44 2
The Bloc Quebecos (80) 3% 1%
33 2
The Green Party 2% 1%
17 1
People's Party of Canada 1% *
3 B
Other - -
442 169
None of them - they're al the same 30% 78%
4 1
Don't know/ Not Stated » »
1455 218
sigma 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who will protect the interests of cultural, religious and other minorities in Canada

Don't Know/Not sure

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3002 351
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2956 387
1012 106
Jagmeet Singh 34% 27%
787 64
Justin Trudeau 27% 17%
3% 15
Erin O'Toole 13% 4%
102 10
Annamie Paul 3% 3%
67 1
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 2% *
593 191
None of these leaders 20% 49%
2956 387
sigma 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who is best to manage during tough economic times

Don't Know/Not sure

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3002 351
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2956 387
899 82
Justin Trudeau 30% 21%
714 25
rin O'Toole 24% 6%
446 45
Jagmeet Singh 15% 12%
89 16
Annamie Paul 3% %
86 3
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 3% 1%
722 217
None of these leaders. 24% 56%
2956 387
sigma 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone whose values best represent my own

Don't Know/Not sure

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3002 351
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2956 387
747 64
Justin Trudeau 25% 17%
636 46
Jagmeet Singh 2% 12%
574 18
Erin O'Toole 19% 5%
136 7
Yves-Francos Blanchet 5% 2%
%0 12
Annamie Paul 3% 3%
774 240
None of these leaders 26% 62%
2956 387
Sigma 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who has the right temperament and maturity to be Prime Minister

Don't Know/Not sure

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3002 351
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2956 387
917 87
Justin Trudeau 31% 22%
640 28
Erin O'Toole 22% 7%
608 55
Jagmeet Singh 21% 14%
102 1
Yves-Frangos Blanchet 3% 3%
75 7
Annamie Paul 3% 2%
613 199
None of these leaders 21% 51%
2956 387
sigma 100% 100%




Which major federal party leader is best described by the following traits: - Someone who gives me hope about the future

Don't Know/Not sure

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3002 351
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2956 387
738 64
Justin Trudeau 25% 17%
629 53
Jagmeet Singh 21% 14%
540 15
Erin O'Toole 18% 4%
102 8
Annamie Paul 3% 2%
100 8
Yves-Francois Blanchet 3% 2%
847 239
None of these leaders 29% 62%
2956 387
Sigma 100% 100%




Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | don't really like any of the parties in this election

Don't Know/Not sure

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1501 200
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1455 218
510 103

Top 2 8ox (Net) 35% 47%
176 40

Strongly agree 12% 18%
334 63

Somewhat agree 23% 29%
761 40

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 18%
431 30

Somewhat disagree 30% 14%
330 10

Strongly disagree 23% 5%
184 75

Don't know/ Not sure 13% 34%
1455 218

sigma. 100% 100%




Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: - We should <u>not</u> be having an election during a pandemic

Don't Know/Not sure

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3001 a14
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2955 460
1673 232
Top 2 8ox (Net) 57% 50%
837 112
Strongly agree 28% 2%
836 120
Somewhat agree 28% 26%
947 114
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 25%
537 7
Somewhat disagree 18% 16%
410 43
Strongly disagree 14% 9%
335 114
Don't know/ Not sure 1% 25%
2955 460
sigma. 100% 100%




Now, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | feel safe going to a polling place to cast my ballot

Don't Know/Not sure

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 214
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 243
1010 109

Top 2 8ox (Net) 67% 45%
421 24

Strongly agree 28% 10%
588 85

Somewhat agree 39% 35%
360 71

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 2% 29%
242 38

Somewhat disagree 16% 16%
118 32

Strongly disagree 8% 13%
131 63

Don't know/ Not sure 9% 26%
1500 243

sigma. 100% 100%




